Specifications
XB6
Heat resistant cylinder
Standard model no.
How to Order
Precautions
Warning
Be aware that smoking cigarettes, etc. after your hands have come into contact with the grease
used in this cylinder can create a gas that is hazardous to humans.
Symbol
-XB6Heat Resistant Cylinder (–10 to 150°C)2
Applicable Series
Air cylinder which changed the seal material and grease, so that it could be used even at higher temperature up to 150 from –10°C.
Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XB6: Heat Resistant Cylinder (–10 to 150°C)
Series Description Model Action Note Vol. no. (for std model)
CJP2 Pin cylinder CJP2 Double acting, Single rod Except clevis, trunnion type, with auto switch, ø4. Packing set (8)
Web Catalog
CJ2 Air cylinder
CJ2-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with air cushion and auto switch, rod end bracket T, U
CJ2W-Z Double acting, Double rod Except with air cushion and auto switch, rod end bracket T, U
CM2
Air cylinder
CM2-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with rod boot and with auto switch
CM2W-Z Double acting, Double rod Except with rod boot and with auto switch
Non-rotating rod type
CM2K-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with rod boot and with auto switch
CM2KW-Z Double acting, Double rod Except with auto switch
Direct mount type CM2R-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch
Non-rotating rod, Direct mount type CM2RK-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch
End lock cylinder CBM2 Double acting, Single rod Except with rod boot and with auto switch
CG1
Air cylinder
CG1-Z1 Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch. Without a bumper for cylinders with rubber bumper
CG1-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch. Without a bumper for cylinders with rubber bumper
CG1W-Z Double acting, Double rod Except with auto switch. Without a bumper for cylinders with rubber bumper
Direct mount type
CG1R-Z1 Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch. Without a bumper for cylinders with rubber bumper
CG1R-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch. Without a bumper for cylinders with rubber bumper
MB Air cylinder
MB-Z Double acting, Single rod Except without air cushion and with auto switch
MBW-Z Double acting, Double rod Except without air cushion and with auto switch
MB1 Air cylinder
MB1-Z Double acting, Single rod Except without air cushion and with auto switch
MB1W-Z Double acting, Double rod Except without air cushion and with auto switch
CA2
Air cylinder
CA2-Z Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch
CA2W-Z Double acting, Double rod Except with auto switch
End lock cylinder CBA2 Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch
CS1 Air cylinder
CS1lN Double acting, Single rod
Except with auto switch. Applicable bore size (ø125 to ø200)
CS1WlN Double acting, Double rod
CS2 Air cylinder
CS2 Double acting, Single rod Except with auto switch Except ø180 to ø320
CS2W Double acting, Double rod Except with auto switch Except ø180 to ø320

of operating temperature (upper, lower limits), then choose a model.
CY3B series
How to Order
MGC series
How to Order
The CY3B series is to be discontinued as of May 2025.
Please select the CY3B-Z series instead. �Click here for details.
1447
Dimensions
ø
D
A
XB6Standard model no.
How to Order
MGP series
MGPM
Heat resistant cylinder
(mm)
The dimensions in ( ) are the same as standard type.
Bore size (mm) DA
12 (6)
16 (8)
20 (10)
25 (10)
32 (14)
40 (14)
50 20
63 20
80 25
100 30
B